Jim Kreuser, County Executive

1010 – 56th Street, Third Floor Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 (262) 653-2600

Fax: (262) 653-2817

ADMINISTRATIVE PROPOSAL COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT 2020/21-5

RE: KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

TO THE HONORABLE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Placing special trust in his judgment and based upon his qualifications, I hereby submit to the Honorable Kenosha County Board of Supervisors for its review and approval the name of

Mr. Sharmain Harris 2000 63rd Street Kenosha, WI 53143

to serve on the Kenosha County Board of Health, beginning immediately upon confirmation of the County Board and continuing until the 4th day of February, 2022, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors.

Mr. Harris will serve without pay.

Mr. Harris will be succeeding Ms. Linda Weiss.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of July, 2020.

Jim Kreuser

Kenosha County Executive

COUNTY OF KENOSHA OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE JIM KREUSER

APPOINTMENT PROFILE KENOSHA COUNTY COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, & BOARDS

(Please type or print) Name: Shalmain S Hallis First Middle Last
Residence Address:
Previous Address if above less than 5 years:
Occupation: Fatherhood Program Coordinator - RKCAA Company Title Business Address: 2000 63rd st. Kenshu WI 53143
Business Address: 2000 63rd st. Kenosha, WI 53143
Telephone Number: Residence 162-344-7779 Business 162-902-8055
Daytime Telephone Number: 262-344-7779
Mailing Address Preference: Business () Residence ()
Email Address: Sharmin Sharris@gmail.com
Do you or have you done business with any part of Kenosha County Government in the past 5 years? Yes (\(\) No ()
If yes, please attach a detailed document. There not been point directly by the count but I am indirectly affiliated via WIC Affiliations: List affiliations in all service groups, public service organizations, social or charitable groups, labor, business or professional organization, and indicate if it was a
Agape Love Christian Ministries - Board Building our fature - Board Kenosha Unity Coalition - Board
Special Interests: Indicate organizations or activities in which you have a special interest but may not have been actively involved. Education, Carly head Start,

^{*}If more space is needed, please attach another sheet.

Kenosha County Commissions, Committees Appointment Profile - Page 2	s, & Boards
Nominee's Supervisory District	h District
Governmental Services: List services with a	any governmental unit.
Additional Information: List any qualification benefit the Board, Committee, Commission, Basiness Duner, Community	242 A
Conflict Of Interest: It would be inappropria appointee, to have a member of your immed that may come under the inquiry or advice o committee. A committee member declared on any motion where "direct involvement" hembarrassment to you and/or Kenosha Court	liate family directly involved with any action of the appointed board, commission, or in conflict would be prohibited from voting had been declared and may result in aty.
	Signature of Nominée
	6-30-2020
	Date
Please Return To: Kenosha County 1 1010 – 56th Street Kenosha, WI 5314	t
(For Office	e Use Only)
Appointed To:	
Appointed To:Commission/C	Committee/Board
Term: Beginning	
Confirmed by the Kenosha County Board or	n:
New Appointment	Reappointment
	Previous Terms: